

Proclamation

WIIEREAS: The Good Sam Club is the world's largest recreational vehicle (RV) owners' club in the world; and

WHEREAS: The Good Sam Club, which has over 1.5 million active members and over 2,000 active chapters across the nation, supports hundreds of local charitable and civic projects, including the "Law Enforcement Torch Run for Special Olympics" and "Dogs for the Deaf"; and

WHEREAS: Each year over 100,000 Good Samers gather at "Samborees"; these festive events include seminars, entertainment, square dancing, picnics and dinners, crafts classes and other events; and

WHEREAS: As the Good Samaritans of our nation's highways, Good Samers promise to leave camp sites in better condition than they find them, permit faster vehicles to pass them on grades, keep their RVs in safe condition, assist other RVers when possible and always wear a smile: and

WHEREAS: The Good Sam Club will hold a celebration on August 2-3 with Good Sam Historian David Woodworth arriving in a 1929 Ford Phaeton open touring car towing a 1925 Zagelmeyer camper; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim August 2-3, 1989 to be

GOOD SAM CLUB DAYS

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this tenth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

GOVERNOK PICK

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

OCT - 5 1989

#39565

Joan Anderson Groven

Secretary of State